1013

Minutes of gwne 8th, 1914

The Regular monthly meeting of the Bosrd of Trustees was

held on Monday evening, June 8th, 1914 at 8:30 P

=
=y
13

Present, Trustees Atthowe, Hsll and Crisp.

Absent, Trustees Kemp and Scéhrader.

Trustee Crisp occupied the Chair in the absence of the Regular
Chairmen, Trustee Kemp.

The minutes of The meeting of June lst were read and approved.

Communications

s

A letter was received from Mrs. Irma T. Smith tendering her
resignation as a member of the 4th of July committee.

Cn motion duly Seconded,kqu Jd. ¥, Davis was appointéd in her
place.
Liquor/Licenses

Applications for renewal of TLiquor ILicenses were received in

the regular form from J. Cazeaux Company, Mary A. Wynne and D.

“nau51tos,

On motion of Trustee Atthowe, secondsd by Trustee Hall, the
application of J. Cazeaux Company was granted.
On motion of Trustee Atthowe, seconded by Trustee Hall, +the

application of lary A. Uynune was grented.

On motion of Trustec Atthowe, seconded by Trustee Hall, the
application of D. Anatsitos was granted.
Carnegie Library Bids

This being the time seb Tor the opening of bids on the new
Carnegie Library, the Clerk was directed o open all bids received,
which were as follows:-

Pred He Fielde:ee vovvnerns veenennren...$9,000,00

5. Saywell ' 9,47Q,OO
Boxton, Dillon & Boxton 9,190,00
H. 4. KlJce ) 9,980.00
L. A. Rose, 9,890.00
Wallaco, Lannber cand Jonmston 9,986.00
L. A. Hinson 9,942.00
Peter Hamilteon 10,374,00
Phil LeCornec 2,805,00
iCurrie and Currie 10, " 478,00
monson Bros. 1O 950,00
er » Kuykendall 10,591600
Msherty and Ogle 2,888.00
Chas. M. LLndsqy 9,650,00
Certified checks or bidders bonds for at least Ten per cent of

the proposal accompanied all bids.




On motion of Trustee Hall, seconded by Trustee Atthowe, the

i)
L

three lowest bids,(Tred H. Bield, $9,000.00- S. Seywell, $9,475.00
and Boxton; Dillon and Boxton, @9,i90.00 ) were taken under advise-
ment and the others rejectedo The Clerk was directed to reburn-
the oerﬁified-chéqks or bidders bonds to the unsuvccessful bidders.
Reports .

The Stfeét Committee made the following recommendations:

That the proper steps be -taken to have all Water, séwef,
gas and obther Public Service pipes 1ocaﬁed and platted with their
depths below the grade, and that grades be esmtablished thrbughouﬁ
the Towng

Thet the proposition in reference to the opening of Worn

Tane, as submitted by Mr. Hinkel, be accepbed with the amendment
shat e be peid $1,500.00 for the one foot strip reserved along

1. g

the Southerly line of said Worn Lane, out of the Assessment District

which the Town Ingineer would form for the accomplishment of this

That the Board notify the Merin Rock Company that if they

desire to get privabte contracts for

!
-

[®]

1e¢ laying of cement sidewalks

(@]

1
along Sen Anselmo Avenue, they are at liberty o do so, provided

v

R

the work .is done according to Ordinance asnd to the satisfaction
of the Town Ingineer; 8ll Engineér‘s fees to be paid by Contractor.
That the Selary of the Street Overseer, Mr. Frank Milaﬁi:
be increased to $75.00 ver month.
On motion of Trustee Atbthowe, seconded by Trustee Hall, the
ébove.report was adopted and all reccomendations méde therein were

avproved.

Forest ¥ire Protection

o

The Board:Was sddressed by Mr. Olmstead in reféreﬂce to
the work of the Aésooiation organized fo? the pfoteotion 0oF
and asked the
onstion towsrds helping the cause outb, along the lines
sdopted by obther Iuncoryporated Towns in the vicinity.

The metter was referred to the Finance Committ

®
<
o
H
&
!

on at the next Regular meeting.

Sewers—- Oak Park and Floribel Fsrk.

A

rustee Atthowe offered the following Resoliubion and moved

H3




1013

,I B(SOﬂbblmbS mown as Clalre Aveanue or Flori

its adoption, to-wit:
RESOLVED, that the Engineer of the Town of Ssi 1 Anselmo be and

he is hereby ordered to prepare plens and specificstions for the

& -~ 4(.

!—-b

ollewing work to be done snd improvement o he made in said Town,
...1-'!-1‘{’ .

for the construction of sewers iz

Tt
=
.I:d

edwood Road and Psrk
Drvve(sometiuos known as Claire Avenue or Tloribel Avenue on un-~

recorded maps of Oak Park and Floribel Park) and on Scenic Avenne

[

"~ The motion to adont said Resolubion was seconde d by Trustee
Hall and carried by the following voke:-
Lges, Trustees Atthowe, Hall end Crisp.

A4

Hoes, None. Absent, Trustees Schrader snd Xemu.

Plans for the above work wers then submithed by the Towm

engineer, together with the proper specifications, and explsined to
the members of the Board, whereupon Trustee Athi howe offered the

following Resodubtion and moved its adopbion, to-wit:

e

RESOLVED, that the p lens and specifications for the following

work to De done and improvemeaﬁ t0 be made in said Town,
For the construction of Sewers in Redwood Road and DarP

pel Avernue on un-

Tt and Ploribel Park) and on Scenic Avenue

i-\'

recorded meaps of Cak Ps

F_J

) 2 . .
on said Haps, as nrepared by the imgineer of said Town and sub-
. _

mitted this elgh h day of June, 1914, be and the same are hereby
ad cpted as and for the plans Vid specifications for doing said Works.|
The motion to adopt said Resolubion was seconded by Trustees
Hall and carriéd by the following vote:
| Ayes, Trustees Atthowe, Hall snd Crisp.

Hloes, None. " Absent, Trustees Schrader snd Kempo.

Grade Ordinance

[&)]

An ordinance establishing grades on Redwood Road, Claire Avenue

(Sometimes known &8 Floribel Avenue or Park Drive) and on Scenic

Lvenve in Floribel Park, was given its seeond reading, and adopbed byl

the following vote:

v &

Ayes, Trustees Atthowe, Hall and Cripp. Noes, Hone.

A

" Absent, Trustees Schrader and Xemm.
) iy




84

Ordinances (various)

given its first reading.

An Ordinance relative to the use o1 mxnlosives was given its

first reading.
Carrigen Tract Bridge

A communication was received from IMr. william Dwyer submit-

proposition to the Board for the eonstructionvbf the bridge

[l
=
=
[§e]
2

Carrigen Tract.

Ho
B
<t
P
s
(¢}

On motion of Trustee Atthowe seconded by Trustee Hall, the
former action of the Board in rejecting the bids on the Carrigan
Pract Bridge was rescinded..

On mobtion of Trusteec Athhowe seconded by Trustes Halli, the
bid of Mr. R. Leonhart was accepbted, with the provision that he
until the first meéting in December, 1914 for payment. This
being agreeable to Mr. Leonhart, he thersupon deposited a check For
£52.50 as a guarantee that he would enter into the contract for
loing the work hid on.

Health Officer

On motion of Trustee Hall, seconded by Trustee Atthowe,
DresO. W. Jones was appointed Health Officer of the Town of San
Anselmo.

Improvement of San Anselmo Avenue

Trustee Abthowe offered the following Resolution and moved

its sdoption, to-wit:

RESOLVED, that the Laglne v of the Town of San Anselmo De

and he is hereby ordered to prepare plans and specifications for the

following work to be done and improvement ot be made in said Towm,

That San Anselmo Avenue, from the Northerly line of Ross
Avenue-to a line %90 Teet Northerly therefrom be graded, and then
Wecadamized with Rock to the officisl Grade for a Width of Thirteen
(13) feet o# each side of the cenbter line thereof; said Macaiam to
be eight (8) inches in thick ness at the center and tapering off"to
six (6) inches in thickness at the edges, and to be finished with
earth shonlders two (2) feet wide upon;each outside edge; tapering

off from six (6) inches %0 nothing.




10183

e g

The motion To adopt said Resolubion was seconded by Trustee

Hall,

j&v]

and carried by the following vote:
Ayes, Trustees Atthowe, Hall and Crisp.

Hoes, None. Absent, Trustees Schrader and Xemp.

<t

The plans and specifica

£

ions for doing the above work were
then presented by the Town Enéineer.and explainéd by himg whefeupon
Prustee Atthowe offered the following Resolution and moved its
adoption, to-wit:-

TBEOLVED, that uhe plaﬂq and épecificaﬁions for the following

;0 be done and improvement to be made in said Town, to=-wit:

“
=
o
M
B
ch

That San Anselmo Avenue from the Hortheriy line of Ross Avenue
to a line 290 feet Northerly therefrom be graded, and then macad-
amized with rock to the official grade, Tor a widbth of thirteen (18)
ieet on each side of the center line thereof; sald macadam to be

(8) inches in thickness at the center and to taper of Ho six

l—Jc
[

eigh

(6) inches im thickness at the sdges and to be Tinished with earth.
shoulders two (2) feet wide on esch edge tapering off Fwom six (6)

1nohes to not hing;

as prepared by the Ingineer of said Town snd submitted this

8th day of June, 1914, be and the same are hereby adopted as and far
the plans and specifications for doing said work.

-

The motion to adopt said ReSélution was seconded by Trustee
éll and carried by the Ffollowing vobé:~
Ayes, Trustees Atthowe, Hall and Crisp.
Noes, None. Absent, Trustees Schrader and Kemp.
Resolution of I[antention Ho. 7

e}

Trustee Afthowe offered the following Resolution and moved its

adoption, to-wit:-
RESOLVED, that 11 is the int on of the Board of Trustees of

the Town of San Anselmo to order the following work to‘be done and
improvement to be made in said Town, to-wit:

"That San Anselmo Avenue from the Northerly line of-Ross
Avenue to a line 390 feet Northerly therefrom be graded, and then
nacadamized with rock to the officisl grade,'for a width of thirteen
(13) feet on each side of the center line therecof; said macaiam to

be eight (8) inches in thickness at the center and to taper off %o




86

Six (6) inches in thickness at the edges and to be finished with
earth shoulders two feel wide on each outside edge tapering off
from six (&) inches 0 nothing.

A1l of said work shall be done in sccordance with the plans
and SPecificaﬁiOﬂs heretofore adopted for doing said work and now on
file in the office of the Town Clerk. |

- The Clerk shall cause ﬁhis Resolution .of Intention to be
published twice inlthe "San Anselmo Herald", a weekly newspaper
rﬁblished and cireculated in said Town and heféby designated for that
purpose by the Board of Trustees.

The SBtreet Superintendent shall, immediately,uq?use to be
conspicuously posted along the line of .said Contemplated work and
improvement and in front of gll the property lisble to be assessed,
notices of the passage. of this Resolution of Intentioﬁ, in the manne
snd form required by law,

All of the herein proposed work shall be done in pursuance
of an act of the Legislature of the State of California, designeted
as the "Improvément Act of 1911" approved April 7, 1911.

he motion to adopt said Resolubion was seconded by Trustee
Hall, and wmarried by the following vote:

Ayes, Trustees Atthowe, Hall and Crisp.

)
Noes, None. Absent, Trustees Schrader and Xemp.
Recorder's Salary
On motion of Trustee Atthowe, seconded by Trustee Hall, the
salary of the Town Recorder was fixed abt $100.0C per year.

Bills and Accounts

On motion of Trustee Atthowe, seconded by Trustee Hall, the

following bills were ordered paid Ty warrants drawn on the Treasurer

Sunburben RBlectrie Coeevene...B4,10

A. Canepa 1.00
Aratas Bros. 1.85
" : .95
A. Arats . - 2.00
Herin Water and Power Co. 38.00
" 1 ‘ Y 4_4‘ 76
\ 1T 133 7°8O
R. Meagor 175,50
H. ®. C. Feusier 240,50
fred L. Wight - 122.00
Jo T. Steeley 2.00
Geo.. A. Beanston 25,00
San Anselmo Herald 18.258
" i - .50
Forward T497.2T

5]

PSPV




87

.

POTWAT A e v oeeeeesB3491.21

Fo To Craneesieeeiiionncncvasoeesa 3,50

Payot, Stratford and Xerr * b6.52

Pacific Telp. and Telg. Co. C 5.55

3. H. Cheda snd Company . 1.58

B. XK. Wood L. & M. Co. : - 3024

Frank Milani 67.25

Pacific Gas gnd Electric Co. _ 298,20

Arthur W. Studley ' 26,00
- J. I. Halcomb Mfg. Co. ' 2.256 -

Total $955.10

Fire House Dormitory

- Trustee Hall reccomended that the dormitory of the Fire House
be enlarged so as to provide éleeping room for the Depuby Marshal.
On motion duly seconded,.Trustée Hall was appointed.as a committee
of one to look inbo the matter mnd make such changes as he saw fit.
Reports

Reports were received from the Treasurer, Bﬁilding Inspector
gnd Town Electrician and after being read by the Clerk, were ordered
filed.
Leave of Absence?® Trustee Atthoﬁe.

Trustee Crisp wacated the Chair temporarily in favor of Trustee
Atthowe. He then made a motion that Trustee Atthowe be granted
a leave of absence of Torty (40) days with permission'to lesve the
State. Ssid motion was seconded by Trustee Hall snd carried.

Trustee CfisP then resumed the Chair.

On motion duly seconded the meeting was then adjourned.

‘ (::::4%%;/%éi;@éi;%?§%3£;;44%ﬁi;;g
N . own erke.
Read and a;flyrov% /J %/?/J




